

## Nexia Audirevi announces the appointment of Paola Lassandro, Bringing to 25 the number of its Partners

Milan, 20 November 2024 - 'I would like to thank Audirevi for believing in me and for giving me the opportunity to start this new adventure as a Partner': this is the comment of Paola Lassandro who, starting from 11 November 2024, is officially part of the corporate structure of Nexia Audirevi.

Chartered Accountant and Auditor, Paola Lassandro has 20 years of experience in the industrial and service sectors and a professional career that has seen her at the forefront of auditing statutory and consolidated financial statements drawn up in accordance with national and international accounting standards, reporting packages for international groups and accounting due diligence activities.

'We are delighted to welcome a high-level professional in the Audit & Assurance field' - said Gian Mauro Calligari, Managing Partner and President of the auditing and business consulting company belonging to the international network Nexia. 'Certain that her activities will further strengthen Audirevi's capabilities in Italy, we wish Dr. Lassandro all the best in her work'.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## **Nexia Audirevi**

Founded in 1983 as an independent audit and accounting firm and member of the Nexia international network since 2005, Nexia Audirevi supports companies in the fields of Audit & Assurance, Transaction & Advisory, ESG & Sustainability, Compliance, Forensic & Special Situations, Hospitality & RE Advisory, Artificial Intelligence, Asseverations, Restructuring and Professional Training.

More information at: www.audirevi.it

## **Press Office**

Gaia Giudici – Marketing & Communications Nexia Audirevi gaia.giudici@audirevi.it | +39 347.2826357